which mandated and acknowledged that the mentioned companies are controlled entities that should be
included in the consolidated financial statements.  To conform to the Rule, the Corporation has restated its
consolidated financial statements from January 1, 2009 to June 30, 2016.

The Corporation does not have any equity interests in Everspeed Technology Group.  Therefore, in the
consolidated financial statements after restatement, the equity of Everspeed Technology Group is entirely
reported as non-controlling interests, and the income (loss) and other comprehensive income (loss) of
Everspeed Technology Group is entirely reported as non-controlling interests.

The Corporation has applied the consolidation basis mentioned above to restate its balance sheet accounts
as of December 31, 2015 and September 30, 2015 and its profit and loss accounts for the three months and
nine months ended September 30, 2015.  The impact of the restatement on the consolidated financial
statements was as follows:

The Effect on Assets, Liabilities, and Equity

Amount before
Restatement

Affected
Amount

Amount after
Restatement

December 31, 2015

Assets

Current assets   $ 24,206,141   $ 617,480   $ 24,823,621
Non-current assets   3,546,282   48,884   3,595,166

Total assets   $ 27,752,423   $ 666,364   $ 28,418,787

Liabilities

Current liabilities   $ 7,327,671   $ 472,241   $ 7,799,912
Non-current liabilities   68,087   926   69,013

Total liabilities   $ 7,395,758   $ 473,167   $ 7,868,925

Equity

Attributed to owners of the Corporation   $ 20,328,329   $ -   $ 20,328,329
Attributed to non-controlling interests   28,336   193,197   221,533

Total equity   $ 20,356,665   $ 193,197   $ 20,549,862

September 30, 2015

Assets
Current assets   $ 22,894,533   $ 624,676   $ 23,519,209
Non-current assets   3,446,907   50,953   3,497,860

Total assets   $ 26,341,440   $ 675,629   $ 27,017,069

 (Continued)

- 14 -

The Effect on Assets, Liabilities, and Equity

Amount before
Restatement

Affected
Amount

Amount after
Restatement

Liabilities

Current liabilities   $ 6,899,402   $ 586,785   $ 7,486,187
Non-current liabilities   56,334   -   56,334

Total liabilities   $ 6,955,736   $ 586,785   $ 7,542,521

Equity

Attributed to owners of the Corporation   $ 19,351,203   $ -   $ 19,351,203
Attributed to non-controlling interests   34,501   88,844   123,345

Total equity   $ 19,385,704   $ 88,844   $ 19,474,548

For the three months ended September 30, 2015

Operating revenues   $ 10,033,816   $ 155,335   $ 10,189,151
Operating costs   8,065,700   165,011   8,230,711
Gross profit   1,968,116   (9,676)   1,958,440
Operating expenses   866,872   5,594   872,466
Operating income   1,101,244   (15,270)   1,085,974
Non-operating income and expenses   311,445   20,719   332,164
Profit before income tax   1,412,689   5,449   1,418,138
Income tax expense   234,584   -   234,584
Net profit for the period   1,178,105   5,449   1,183,554
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period   (123,888)   (9,494)   (133,382)

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 1,054,217   $ (4,045)   $ 1,050,172

Net profit attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 1,184,126   $ -   $ 1,184,126
Non-controlling interests   (6,021)   5,449   (572)

   $ 1,178,105   $ 5,449   $ 1,183,554

Total comprehensive income attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 1,061,100   $ -   $ 1,061,100
Non-controlling interests   (6,883)   (4,045)   (10,928)

   $ 1,054,217   $ (4,045)   $ 1,050,172

(Continued)

- 15 -

 Amount before

Restatement
Affected
Amount

Amount after
Restatement

For the nine months ended September 30, 2015

Operating revenues   $ 26,817,450   $ 236,506   $ 27,053,956
Operating costs   21,050,377   238,948   21,289,325
Gross profit   5,767,073   (2,442)   5,764,631
Operating expenses   2,443,050   150,587   2,593,637
Operating income   3,324,023   (153,029)   3,170,994
Non-operating income and expenses   192,522   (11,679)   180,843
Profit before income tax   3,516,545   (164,708)   3,351,837
Income tax expense   588,327   -   588,327
Net profit for the period   2,928,218   (164,708)   2,763,510
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period   (67,109)   (6,509)   (73,618)

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 2,861,109   $ (171,217)   $ 2,689,892

Net profit attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 2,964,237   $ -   $ 2,964,237
Non-controlling interests   (36,019)   (164,708)   (200,727)

   $ 2,928,218   $ (164,708)   $ 2,763,510

Total comprehensive income attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 2,898,243   $ -   $ 2,898,243
Non-controlling interests   (37,134)   (171,217)   (208,351)

   $ 2,861,109   $ (171,217)   $ 2,689,892
(Concluded)

The Corporation does not have equity interest in Everspeed Technology Group.  Therefore, for the
long-term development and enhancement of the integrity of the operating structure, the Corporation’s board
of directors held a meeting on September 21, 2016 and decided to acquire from the shareholders of
Everspeed Technology Limited, the parent company of Everspeed Technology Group, 100% equity interest
of Everspeed Technology Group for NT$1 on September 30, 2016.  Then the Corporation included
Everspeed Technology Group in the consolidated financial statements as a controlled entity and accounted